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Diary dates for Parents/Carers 

Below are the dates for events planned across this year. Further details will be emailed closer to the time of the 
event. The dates/times are subject to change. The calendar will be updated regularly with any additions and shared 
with you. 
 
Term 1 

Date Event Classes 

Tuesday 13th August 2024 School returns P1-P7 

Wednesday 28th August 2024 Meet the Teacher P2-P7 (not P1s) P2-P7 

Thursday 29th August 2024 P6 Sky Up trip P6 

Friday 30th August & Friday 6th 
September 2024 

P6 Bikeability Level 1 training P6 

Monday 2nd & 9th September 2024 P5 Bikeability Level 1 training P5 

Thursday 12th September 2024 School photographer P1-P7 

Friday 13th, Monday 16th & Tuesday 
17th September 2024 

September weekend – school closed (ELC open) P1-P7 

Friday 20th September 2024 Sharing the learning event for parents 11.30am-12.15pm P1-P7 

Week beginning Monday 23rd 
September 2024 

Child Planning Meetings Identified 
pupils 

Tuesday 24th September 2024 Swimming assessment and fun session at Xcite Winchburgh P6 

Thursday 26th September 2024 Parent Partners meeting 1 All parents/ 
carers 

Friday 27th September 2024 Wonderful Week of Work jotters home P1-P7 

Week beginning 20th September 
2024 

ELC Stay and Play sessions ELC 

Friday 4th October 2024 Flu immunisations P1-P7 
 

Parent Partners coffee mornings restart All parents/ 
carers 

Week beginning 7th October 2024 ELC Parent Consultations ELC 

Wednesday 9th October 2024 Parent Consultations 5-8pm P1-P7 

Thursday 10th October 2024 Parent Consultations 4-7pm P1-P7 

Monday 14th to Monday 21st 
October (inclusive) 

October holiday – school closed (ELC open) P1-P7 

 

Term 2 

Date Event Classes  

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 Pupils return to school P1-P7 

Wednesday 30th October 2024 Parent Partners Halloween Disco P1-P7 

Friday 8th November 2024 P7 Remembrance Day assembly P7 
parents/carers 

Week beginning Monday 11th 
November 2024 

Child Planning Meetings Identified 
pupils 

Tuesday 12th November 2024 Parent Partners meeting 2 All parents/ 
carers 

 
Numeracy Games Afternoons - 4 
Numeracy Games Afternoon. Over the next 4 Tuesdays. 3:15-
4:45pm 1st two sessions P1-P3, 2nd two sessions P4-P7.  

For families – 
adults & 
children 
together 

Friday 15th November 2024 P5 Oceans Assembly P5 

 Sharing the learning event for parents 11.30am-12.15pm P1-7 
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Week beginning Monday 18th 
November 2024 

Book Week Scotland ELC-P7 

Week beginning Monday 25th 
November 2024 

ELC Stay and Play sessions ELC 

Friday 29th November 2024 Wonderful Week of Work jotters home P1-P7 

Friday 6th December 2024 Parent Partners Christmas Fayre 12.30-3.00pm All parents/ 
carers 

Tuesday 10th December 2024 ELC Christmas Singalong sessions ELC  

Wednesday 11th December 2024 Christmas Lunch – children can wear Christmas jumpers All children 

 Nativity Dress Rehearsal for school  P1 

Thursday 12th December 2024 Infant Nativity 9.30am P1 

Monday 16th December 2024 P6 & P7 Christmas Party P6 & P7 

Tuesday 17th December 2024 P4 & P5 Christmas Party P4 & P5 

Wednesday 18th December 2024 P3 & P2 Christmas Party P3 & all P2  

Thursday 19th December 2024 P1 & ELC Christmas Party All P1 & ELC 

Friday 20th December 2024 Dress Down Day P1-P7 

 Whole school Singalong 9.30am P1-P7 

Monday 23rd December to Friday 
3rd January (inclusive) 

Christmas holiday for school and ELC ELC-P7 

 

Term 3 

Date Event Classes 

Monday 6th January 2025 All pupils return ELC – P7 

Week beginning Monday 13th 
January 2025 

Child Planning Meetings Identified 
pupils 

Tuesday 14th January 2025 Cost of Living Cookery. Over the next 6 weeks (excluding 11th 
Feb due to holiday)  9:00 – 10:00 am  

For 
parents/carers 

Friday 17th January 2025 P4 Sharing the Learning Assembly  P4 

Monday 20th January 2025 P7 Fordell Firs Residential presentation and Q&A  P7 

Friday 24th January 2025 P5 Sharing the Learning Assembly  P5  

Week beginning 27th January 2025 ELC Stay and Play sessions ELC 

Thursday 30th January 2025 Parent Partners meeting 3  All parents/ 
carers 

Friday 31st January 2025 Sharing the learning event for parents 11.30am-12.15pm P1-P7 

Friday 7th February 2025 Parent Partners Valentine’s Day event (outside school) ELC – P7 

Monday 10th to Monday 17th 
February 2025 (inclusive) 

Holiday (school only) P1-P7 

Tuesday 18th February 2025 Pupils return P1-7 

Friday 21st February 2025 Wonderful Week of Work jotters home P1-P7 

Friday 28th February 2025 P3/2 People Who Help Us Assembly  P3/2 

Week beginning Monday 3rd 
March 2025 

Child Planning Meetings Identified 
pupils 

Thursday 6th March 2025 World Book Day ELC-P7 

Week beginning 10th March 2025 ELC Stay and Play sessions ELC 

Wednesday 12th to Friday 14th 
March 2025 

P7 residential – Fordell Firs P7 

Friday 14th March 2025 P3 Assembly  P3 

Friday 21st March 2025 P2/1 Assembly  P2/1 

Week beginning 24th March 2025 ELC Parent Consultations ELC 

Thursday 27th March 2025 Parent Consultations 4-7pm P1-P7 

Friday 28th March 2025 Parent Consultations 1-4pm P1-P7 

 P4 Egyptians Assembly  P4 
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Wednesday 2nd April 2025 P1 transition event – egg hunt N5 

Friday 4th April 2025 Parent Partners Easter event (outside school) ELC – P7 

 P6 Easter Assembly  P6 

Monday 7th to Monday 21st April 
2025 (inclusive) 

Spring break (school only) P1-P7 

Friday 18th March and Monday 21st 
April 2025 

ELC Easter weekend holiday  ELC 

 

Term 4 

Date Event Classes 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School pupils return P1-P7 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 P1 transition event – Snack on the go N5 

Thursday 24th April 2025 Parent Partners meeting 4 All parents/ 
carers 

Week beginning Monday 28th April 
2025 

Child Planning Meetings Identified 
pupils 

Tuesday 29th April 2025 P1 transition event – Snack on the go N5 

Friday 2nd May 2025 Sharing the learning event for parents 11.30am-12.15pm P1-7 

Monday 5th May 2025 School and ELC holiday ELC – P7 

Tuesday 6th May 2025 School holiday (ELC open) P1-P7 

Thursday 15th May 2025 P1 transition event – Snack on the go N5 

Friday 16th May 2025 Wonderful Week of Work jotters home P1-P7 

 P1 Sharing the Learning Assembly  P1 

Monday 19th May 2025 School holiday (ELC open) P1-P7 

Wednesday 21st May 2025 School Sports Day (morning P1-3, afternoon P4-7) P1-3 & P4-7 

Thursday 22nd May 2025 ELC Sports Day – AM and PM sessions ELC 

Friday 23rd May P3 Sharing the Learning Assembly P3 

Tuesday 27th May 2025 P1 transition event – Snack on the go N5 

Wednesday 28th May 2025 Pre-entrant Meet the P1 Teacher ELC N5 
pupils 

Friday 30th May 2025 Primary P3/2 Sharing the Learning Assembly  P3/2 

 Parent Partners Summer Fayre 12.30-3pm ELC – P7 

Wednesday 4th June 2025 P1 transition event – lunch with parents/carers N5 

Thursday 5th June 2025 P1 transition event – potted sports with P6 buddies N5 

Tuesday 10th June 2025 Bump Up Afternoon & pre-entrant visit to class ELC N5 pupil 
& P1-P6 

Parent Partners meeting 5 & AGM All parents/ 
carers 

Friday 13th June 2025 P6 Assembly  P6  

Monday 16th June 2025 Pupil Reports issued to parents P1-P7 

Tuesday 17th June 2025 P1 transition event – treasure hunt N5 

Tuesday 24th June 2025 P7 Leavers’ Assembly 9.30am P7 

Wednesday 25th June 2025 P7 Leavers’ Party 6.30-8pm P7 

Friday 28th June 2025 Nursery moving on celebration 11-11.45am ELC N5 

School closes for Summer holidays P1-7 
 

School resumes Wednesday 13th August 2025 


